

September 30, 2021

**Bell-Park Co., Ltd.** President & CEO: Takeru Nishikawa Stock exchange listing: JASDAQ Stock code: 9441 Contact: Hiroshi Ishikawa, Director, Administration Division Telephone: +81-(0) 3-3288-5211

## Notice of Application for Selection of "Standard Market " Listing on the Tokyo Stock Exchange under its New Market Segments

Bell-Park Co., Ltd. hereby announces that a meeting of the Board of Directors held today passed a resolution to select the Standard Market as the new market segment with a transition date of April 4, 2022.

Bell-Park received the results of the second assessment from the Tokyo Stock Exchange regarding the status of compliance with the criteria for continued listing on new market segments dated September 9, 2021, and confirmed that Bell-Park was in compliance with the criteria for continued listing on the Standard Market.

Based on this result, Bell-Park resolved at a meeting of the Board of Directors held today to select the Standard Market as the new market segment and to proceed with the application procedure.

Going forward, according to the application schedule specified by the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Bell-Park will proceed with the prescribed procedures related to the application for the selection of a new market.